505992801 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6039511 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENGBO LI	12/09/2016
CHUCK MOSHER	11/07/2016
LEO JI	12/06/2016
JOEL BREWER	12/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Street Address:	925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16833975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: rendsley@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072427-650540 (42298US03)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=650540 - Assignment#page1.tif source=650540 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505992801 REEL: 052271 FRAME: 0386

source=650540 - Assignment#page3.tif	
source=650540 - Assignment#page4.tif	
source=650540 - Assignment#page5.tif	
source=650540 - Assignment#page6.tif	
source=650540 - Assignment#page7.tif	

Docket No.: 42298US02

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment of the rights, title and interest in the following invention:

- X Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States applications and patents
- X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/093,791 filed 2014/12/18
- X United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 14/974,060 filed 2015/12/18
 United States Patent No(s).
- X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including international applications and patents
- X International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US2015/066625</u>, filed <u>2015/12/18</u>
 Other (specify)

Title of the Invention

METHODS FOR SIMULTANEOUS SOURCE SEPARATION

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;

I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.: 42298US02 I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Assignors First Inventor: Chengbo LI Address: 600 N. Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX 77079 Signature: Chypni Citizenship: China Date: 12/9/20/6 Address: 600 Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX 77079 Second Inventor: Chuck MOSHER Signature: 🗥 Ma Citizenship: US Date: 11/7/2016 Third Inventor: Leo JI Address: 600 N. Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX 77079 Signature: _ < Citizenship: US Date: 12/06/20/6 Fourth Inventor: Joel BREWER Address: 516 Frazer Rd, Sealy, TX 77474 Signature: Citizenship: US Date: Assignee ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application. Name: ConocoPhillips Company Mailing Address: 600 North Dairy Ashford Houston, Texas 77079-1175 Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-Fact United States of America ConocoPhillips Company

Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 42298US02	
I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful f	alse statement made in this	declaration is punishable nder	
18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of	not more than five (5) year	s, or both.	
Assignors			
First Inventor: Chengbo LI	Address: 600 N, Dairy Asl		
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date: rd. Houston, TX 77079	
Signature:	Citizenship: <u>US</u>	Date:	
Third Inventor: Leo JI	Address: 600 N. Dairy Asl		
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date:	
Signature: My 211	Citizenship: US	Date: 12/7/2016	
Assignee ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts			
Name: ConocoPhillips Company	Mailing Address	: h Dairy Ashford	
		ton, Texas 77079-1175	
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-Fact ConocoPhillips Company United States of America		tates of America	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 42298US02
Notarization Executed this 9th day of DlUMUL in the year 2016 At	
At Mouton (city Legar	(State)
State of Lexar	
County of Alarus	
Before me personally appeared	
Chengbo Li	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and he/she is authorized to execute the same this GHL day of Nelland	
Adda A Cudies (Notary Public)	~
SANDRA H. ANDRESS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-17-2019 Notary ID 358225-1	
My Commission Expires:	*

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 42298US02
	Notarization Executed this 7 th day of <u>HUWWW</u> in the year <u>2016</u>	
	Notarization Executed this 7th day of MUNWIN in the year 2016 At Lithou (city July)	(State)
	State of <u>JUAN</u>	
١,	County of <u>Fluvio</u>	
-	Before me personally appeared	
	Chuck Moshey	
	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and ne/she is authorized to execute the same this <u>JHL</u> day of <u>HWWW</u>	
[SEAL] SANDRA H. ANDRESS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-17-2019 Notary ID 358225-1	
ľ	My Commission Expires:	
_	June 17, 2019	

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 42298US02
	Notarization Executed this 6th day of 10 limber in the year 2016.	
l	At Lowfon (city Jeyas	(State)
	State ofCounty of	
1	Before me personally appeared	
-	Leo Ji	
- -		
	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and he/she is authorized to execute the same this <u>OH</u> day of <u>Nelanni</u>	in the year_2016.
: [SANDRA H. ANDRESS [SEAL] SEAL] Soft Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-17-2019 Notary ID 358225-1	
N	My Commission Expires: July 16, 2019	
	ж.	
		·

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 42298US02
Notarization Executed this day of December in the year 2016	
Al Kory (city Texas	(State)
State of Texas	
County of Fort Bend	
Before me personally appeared Joel Brewer - Only	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and	also represented that
he/she is authorized to execute the same this day cf December	<u>in the year_2016.</u>
[SEAL] My Commission Expires: 3/12/19	

PATENT REEL: 052271 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 03/31/2020